
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2538
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2011
PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to purchase all the drugs and medicines on the rate contract through the Directorate General of Supplies and Disposals (DGS&D);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has constituted a High Powered Committee to finalise the details of the drugs and medicines to be procured on the said rate contract; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No.

(d) Does not arise.
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